
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISION

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 13120 12811 12535 12356 12087 11915 11742 11560 11476 11369 11318 11375 11443 11566 11491 11605 11867 12843 13558 14035 14440 14847 15154 15243 652,717
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 1,728
CUFK 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 1,732

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,094
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,094
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,094
PKLGU4 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 12,480
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168
PKLGU1(mfo) 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 12,470
PKLGU2(mfo) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 9,600
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,562
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,562
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 200 188 172 165 151 135 135 138 133 138 142 142 142 142 162 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,474
KLPPGT15 219 219 200 188 172 165 151 135 135 138 133 138 142 142 142 142 162 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,473
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 129 129 137 121 139 149 150 150 150 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,533
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 126 127 137 121 139 148 150 150 149 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,526
PAKABK1A 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 107 110 118 107 105 5,010
PAKABK1B 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 107 110 117 107 105 5,006
PAKABK3A 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 107 110 118 107 105 5,011
PAKABK3B 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 107 110 118 107 105 5,010
PAKABK4B 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 110 114 124 110 108 5,215
PGLAGT11 360 328 302 285 259 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 342 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,516
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 95 95 4756
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 176 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 164 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,416
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 215 172 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 162 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,409
SGRIGT11 190 159 136 122 100 93 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 91 170 188 204 217 217 203 194 7,773
SGRIGT12(DF) 190 159 136 122 100 93 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 91 170 205 205 206 206 205 205 8118
SGRIGT13 190 159 136 122 100 93 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 91 170 188 204 217 217 203 193 7,770
SGRIGT21 190 159 136 122 100 93 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 91 170 188 203 217 217 203 193 7,762
SGRIGT22(DF) 190 159 136 122 100 93 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 91 170 205 205 206 206 205 205 8118
SGRIGT23 189 158 136 122 100 93 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 91 169 188 203 216 217 203 193 7,756
SKSPBK1 323 281 262 249 228 222 213 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 220 291 321 348 350 350 348 331 14,019
TJGSBK1A 355 344 316 296 267 258 243 228 228 230 226 231 234 234 234 234 255 315 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,295
TJGSBK1B 351 344 316 295 267 258 243 228 228 230 225 231 234 234 234 234 255 315 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,177
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 10,640
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 124 110 108 3,106
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 5,655
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 5,616
PGPSBK3A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 130 95 95 2570
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 33 400
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 20 241
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 840
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
PTEKGT2A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 98 77 60 60 60 69 99 80 109 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,002
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 98 77 60 60 60 69 99 80 109 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,002
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 98 77 60 60 60 69 99 80 109 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,002
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 96 74 60 60 60 68 98 80 108 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,994
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 84 84 2,099
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 914
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 84 84 987
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 150 1,601
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 120 150 1,399
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 50 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 25 45 45 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 981 1290 1566 1745 2014 2186 2359 2541 2625 2689 2740 2683 2615 2492 2567 2453 2234 1258 981 937 939 950 925 945 70,015

TOTAL GEN 13015 12706 12430 12251 11982 11810 11637 11455 11371 11264 11213 11270 11338 11461 11386 11500 11762 12738 13453 13930 14335 14742 15049 15138 647,817

29-Mar-13
Friday



REVISION
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 15162 14918 14574 14749 14923 15289 15526 15585 15597 15521 15196 14622 14060 13758 13588 14508 14715 14716 14567 14343 13984 13906 13656 13498 652,717
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 1,728
CUFK 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 1,732

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 33,094
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 33,094
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 33,094
PKLGU4 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 12,480
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3168
PKLGU1(mfo) 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 12470
PKLGU2(mfo) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 9600
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 134 6,562
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 134 6,562
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 206 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,474
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 206 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,473
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,533
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,526
PAKABK1A 105 105 105 105 105 103 105 107 107 105 107 118 100 100 100 114 117 117 118 106 100 103 102 101 5,010
PAKABK1B 105 105 105 105 105 103 105 107 107 104 107 117 100 100 100 114 117 117 117 106 100 103 102 101 5,006
PAKABK3A 105 105 105 105 105 103 105 107 107 105 107 118 100 100 100 114 118 117 118 106 100 103 102 101 5,011
PAKABK3B 105 105 105 105 105 103 105 107 107 105 107 118 100 100 100 114 117 117 118 106 100 103 102 101 5,010
PAKABK4B 108 108 108 108 108 105 108 110 110 108 110 124 105 105 105 119 124 123 124 110 105 106 105 105 5,215
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 340 310 293 360 360 360 360 360 344 360 360 353 15,516
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 95 95 95 116 130 130 130 95 95 95 95 95 4756
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,416
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,409
SGRIGT11 194 194 194 195 194 185 193 201 203 192 201 217 168 142 129 217 217 217 217 201 172 187 182 177 7,773
SGRIGT12(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 206 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 205 8118
SGRIGT13 194 193 194 195 194 185 193 201 203 192 201 217 168 142 129 217 217 217 217 201 171 187 182 177 7,770
SGRIGT21 194 193 194 194 194 185 193 200 202 192 201 217 167 142 129 217 217 217 217 201 171 186 181 176 7,762
SGRIGT22(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 206 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 205 8118
SGRIGT23 194 193 194 194 193 185 193 200 202 192 201 217 167 142 129 217 217 217 217 200 171 186 181 176 7,756
SKSPBK1 332 331 331 333 331 315 329 344 347 329 344 350 290 267 254 350 350 350 350 343 294 318 310 300 14,019
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 323 304 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,295
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 323 304 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,177
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 340 310 293 360 360 360 360 360 344 360 360 353 10,640
PAKABK4A 108 108 108 108 108 105 108 110 110 108 110 124 105 105 105 119 124 122 124 110 105 106 105 105 3,106
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 206 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 5,655
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 5,616
PGPSBK3A(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 95 95 95 115 130 130 130 95 0 0 0 0 2570
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
KLPPGT11 33 33 33 33 33 31 33 35 35 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400
KLPPGT12 20 20 20 20 20 19 20 20 21 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
PTEKGT2A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,002
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,002
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,002
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,994
TMGR 1 84 78 30 60 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 2,099
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 84 78 0 0 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 914
TMGR 4 84 76 0 0 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 987
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 133 100 0 100 100 150 150 150 150 150 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,601
PGAU 4 132 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,399
SYPS 1 100 55 10 60 50 100 100 100 100 100 100 65 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 10 40 45 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 45 35 35 26 35 80 111 111 111 111 45 25 20 20 20 20 45 45 25 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1016 1110 1136 1111 1105 998 977 918 906 982 918 931 1159 1461 1641 955 932 931 980 970 1115 974 1008 1066 70,015

TOTAL GEN 15067 14823 14479 14654 14828 15194 15431 15490 15502 15426 15101 14527 13965 13663 13483 14403 14610 14611 14462 14238 13879 13801 13551 13393 647,817




